

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT: NH 0115(59)78

COUNTY: Lincoln

PCN: 05XG

TYPE OF WORK: Intersection Improvement - Left Turn Lanes & Temporary Signals

LOCATION: Intersection of SD115 & Lincoln County Road 106 (271st Street)

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$203,822.50

LETTING DATE:

8/23/2016

BIDDERS				Dakota Road Builders, Inc. 1721 E 60th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$18,000.00	Lump Sum	\$46,150.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	255	SqYd	\$17.00	\$4,335.00	\$5.65	\$1,440.75
110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	8	Each	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$39.00	\$312.00
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2	Each	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$39.00	\$78.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	550	CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$11.30	\$6,215.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	242	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$16.95	\$4,101.90
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,800.00
260E1010	Base Course	708	Ton	\$18.00	\$12,744.00	\$24.90	\$17,629.20
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	184	Ton	\$90.00	\$16,560.00	\$190.00	\$34,960.00
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.3	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	24	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$565.00	\$565.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$283.00	\$283.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	37.2	Ft	\$13.00	\$483.60	\$14.50	\$539.40
632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	46	Ft	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$17.00	\$782.00
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	30	SqFt	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$20.40	\$612.00
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	52.4	SqFt	\$21.00	\$1,100.40	\$23.80	\$1,247.12
632E3500	Reset Sign	2	Each	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$39.50	\$79.00
633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	20	Gal	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	35	Gal	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	298	SqFt	\$2.00	\$596.00	\$2.25	\$670.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
634E0570	Remove Pavement Marking, Message	6	Word	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$90.00	\$540.00
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.4	Mile	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00
635E2400	Span Wire System	1	Site	\$11,085.00	\$11,085.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
635E3330	Roadway Luminaire, 250 Watt with Photoelectric Cell	4	Each	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
635E3999	Luminaire Arm	4	Each	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	8	Each	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
635E4040	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	8	Each	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1	Each	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1	Each	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
635E5500	Meter Socket	1	Each	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	110	Ft	\$3.74	\$411.40	\$4.20	\$462.00
635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	348	Ft	\$0.80	\$278.40	\$0.90	\$313.20
635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	1010	Ft	\$0.70	\$707.00	\$0.80	\$808.00
635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	785	Ft	\$1.20	\$942.00	\$1.35	\$1,059.75
635E9505	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	781	Ft	\$1.35	\$1,054.35	\$1.50	\$1,171.50
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,750.00	Lump Sum	\$5,600.00
TOTALS:				\$133,224.75		\$186,966.92	